
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3166
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2001
LAHORE BUS SERVICE FROM KOTA AND KUTCH
CHANDRESH PATEL KORDIA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to start bus services from Kota and Kutch to Lahore;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( INDEPENDENT CHARGE ) ( MAJOR GEN.(RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c ): There is no such proposal at this juncture.
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